
Foothills Tour rev 2

0.0 0.0 Control: Cortado Coffee 3230 E Union Hills Dr Phoenix AZ 

Open: 0:00 - +1:00

0.0 0.0 Left in front of building to exit

0.1 0.0 Right just past building

0.1 0.1 Left toward N 32nd St

0.2 1.3 Right onto N 32nd St

1.5 1.0 Left onto E Rose Garden Ln

2.5 3.8 Right onto N Cave Creek Rd

6.3 2.2 Right onto E Jomax Rd

8.5 0.5 Left onto N 52nd St

9.0 2.5 Right onto E Pinnacle Vista Dr

11.5 0.5 Right onto N Scottsdale Rd

12.0 2.7 Onto E Jomax Rd

14.7 0.8 Left onto N 94th St

15.5 0.1 Control: 27802 N 94th St, Scottsdale. Photo of Barn just inside the fence

15.6 0.3 Left onto N 95th St

15.9 0.9 Left onto E Dynamite Blvd

16.8 3.5 Right onto N Pima Rd

20.3 2.7 Right onto N Legend Trail Pkwy

23.0 0.2 Right onto Stage Coach Pass

23.2 0.5 Left onto Wild Flower Rd

23.7 0.3 Control: Photo of road sign then left on Tree Lined Tr

24.0 0.7 Left onto E Cave Creek Rd

24.7 0.5 Right at the 1st cross street onto N Pima Rd

25.2 0.6 Left onto E Carefree Dr

25.8 0.1 Right onto N Foursome Way

25.9 0.1 Right onto E Serene St

26.0 0.1 Left onto N Concho Ln

26.1 0.2 Left onto Paint Pony Dr

26.3 0.6 Sharp right onto Sombrero Rd

26.9 0.0 Left onto Cow Track Dr

26.9 0.2 Right onto N Sombrero Rd

27.1 0.5 Right onto E Concho Ln

27.6 0.5 Control: Photo of road sign then left on Silver Saddle Dr

28.1 0.5 Continue straight onto E Golden Spur Ln

28.1 miles.  +1736/-639 feet



28.6 0.4 Left to stay on E Golden Spur Ln

29.0 0.5 Right onto Rising Sun Rd

29.5 0.3 Left onto N Tranquil Trail

29.7 0.4 Right onto E Sundance Trail

30.1 4.4 Right onto E Cave Creek Rd. Food here

34.5 2.8 Onto E Carefree Hwy

37.3 1.0 Right at the 1st cross street onto N 32nd St

38.3 4.0 Left at the 1st cross street onto E Cloud Rd/E New River Rd

42.3 1.0 Left onto N 7th Ave

43.3 1.7 Right onto W Carefree Hwy

44.9 0.3 Right onto N 23rd Ln

45.2 0.3 Left onto W Sat Nam Way

45.6 0.0 Right onto W Sand Flower Dr

45.6 0.2 Left onto N 27th Dr

45.8 0.0 Left into North Canyon Village Center

45.8 0.0 Left toward Dao Kitchen

45.9 0.0 Control: 34455 N 27th Dr Phoenix. Photo of Dao Kitchen

45.9 0.0 U-Turn after control

45.9 0.0 Right toward N 27th Dr

45.9 0.4 Left onto N 27th Dr

46.3 0.5 Left onto W Westland Rd

46.8 0.3 Right onto N 23rd Dr

47.1 0.1 N 23rd Dr turns left and becomes W Red Range Way

47.2 0.2 Right onto N Slide Rock Rd

47.4 3.9 Left onto W Dove Valley Rd

51.2 4.1 Continue onto E Sonoran Desert Dr

55.3 4.1 Right onto N Cave Creek Rd

59.5 0.2 Right onto E Lone Cactus Dr

59.7 0.3 Left onto North 22nd St

60.0 1.3 Left onto E Rose Garden Ln

61.2 1.4 Right onto N 32nd St

62.6 0.1 Left at CVS Pharmacy

62.7 0.0 Right after CVS

62.7 0.0 Left in front of Cortado Coffee

62.7 0.0 Left just past Cortado Coffee

34.7 miles.  +578/-1622 feet



62.8 0.0 Control: Cortado Coffee 3230 E Union Hills Dr Phoenix AZ 

Open: +3:20-6:40

0.0 miles.  +0/-0 feet


